## SAN JUAN

## SAN JUAN COUNTY COMMISSION

Jamie Harvey Silvia Stubbs Bruce Adams Mack McDonald Commission Chair Commission Vice-Chair Commissioner County Administrator

March 5, 2024

Honorable Dr. Buu Nygren President of the Navajo Nation Honorable Richelle Montoya Vice President of the Navajo Nation 100 Parkway Window Rock, AZ 86515

## Re: Request for an In-Person Meeting with San Juan County Commissioners and Representatives

Yá'át'ééh Honorable Navajo Nation President Nygren,

We are writing to request an in-person meeting with the Board of San Juan County Commissioners, our Navajo Nation Council Delegates for San Juan County and Staff to discuss the following topics that are important to San Juan County:

- 1. Cross Sharing of Governmental Data with One Another
- 2. Ways to Improve Policing Efforts for our Citizens
- 3. School Resource Officers
- 4. Navajo Nation Roads
- 5. Chapter Economic Development and Broadband Connectivity

We respectfully request your collaboration and that of your esteemed office in facilitating the scheduling of a pivotal meeting at Window Rock. This gathering will afford us the opportunity to formally convene and engage in substantive discussions on the pertinent topics at hand. It marks the inaugural meeting of what we anticipate will be a series of productive exchanges as we steadfastly endeavor to enhance the delivery of governmental services to the residents of San Juan County.

Sincerely,
Jamie Harvey
Commission Chair
In Concurrence:
Curtis Yanito
25th Navajo Nation Council Delegate